


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2529/2025

Smt. Ritu W/o Mukesh Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Kumar
For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with
Mr. Manoj Kumar
Ms. Pooja Dixit
Ms. Swati Thory
Mr. R.K. Daga with
Mr. Rahul Singh Chauhan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

24/03/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he shall be filing reply to the application no.1/2025 during course of the day.

List the matter after a week as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/220