

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2529/2025

Smt. Ritu W/o Mukesh Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation & Anr.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3695/2025
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4866/2025
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11720/2020
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1782/2025
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2969/2025
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3697/2025
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3698/2025
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4834/2025
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4891/2025
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4938/2025
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5290/2025
12. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5299/2025
13. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5300/2025
14. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5301/2025
15. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5483/2025
16. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5498/2025
17. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5583/2025
18. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5805/2025
19. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5826/2025
20. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5833/2025
21. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6124/2025
22. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6191/2025
23. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6711/2025

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Kumar Choudhary

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN**

**Order**

**05/05/2025**

List these matters on 08.05.2025. Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J