


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.2529/2025

Smt. Ritu W/o Mukesh Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation & Another

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Kumar Choudhary
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar for
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG
Mr. Suryapratap Singh Rajawat, Asst.
GC

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

09/05/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the controversy involved in this petition is altogether different and the same has nothing to do with the batch of writ petitions, with which it is tagged, therefore, the same be listed separately.

Office is directed to de-tag this matter and list separately after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/219