

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2529/2025

Smt. Ritu W/o Mukesh Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Kishore Saksena  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga  
Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat with  
Mr. Yadvendra Patel for  
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT**

**Order**

**04/11/2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks time to file additional affidavit in the matter.

Time prayer for, is allowed.

List on 20.11.2025.

The application (IA No.01/2025) shall be considered on the said date.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

SAHIL SONI /3