


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2529/2025

Smt. Ritu W/o Mukesh Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Kishore Saksena
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prateek Saxena for
Mr. K.P. Mathur, AAG
Mr. Manoj Choudhary &
Mr. Yadvendra Patel for
Mr. G.S Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

20/11/2025

List this matter after two weeks. Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

LALIT MOHAN /31